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Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO2592 is in Compliance with the 
essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Directive 
2014/30/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is 

available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.    

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).  

 

 
 

  

PO: 41-XXXXXX 

Made in China 

https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.momanual.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CGraafM%40midocean.com%7C52d8767840d04bac3bcb08d90f95e48b%7C46c261895b9c422c8d0daea4a1911855%7C1%7C0%7C637557958716955708%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=aXSPq8t8PWMsAqrYTZ5ZqBAjUmf9FXcf8DFrMyErdDM%3D&reserved=0


MO2592 

 
EN 
Mug warmer in bamboo 

 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: 
1. This product is for use in an indoor environment only. 

2. Start-up: Place the warmer on a flat surface, plug into the power 
source, and place the container with liquid that needs to be kept 
warm on the heating area in the centre of the item. 

3. When not in use, disconnect or unplug the warmer from power 
sources. 

4. Item works best with drinkware with a flat base. The warmer 

function is designed to keep hot beverage warm to a max 45ºC, 
not designed to heat up cold drinks.  

 

PRODUCT PARAMETERS: 
USB voltage:  DC 5V 
Power:  5W 

Ambient temperature:  0℃~40℃ 

Induction heating max:  45℃ 
 
PRECAUTIONS FOR USE: 
1. Unplug the warmer from power source when not in use. This 

product should be used away from any heat sources.  
2. Use under supervision by adults recommended and do not 

leave warmer in use whilst unattended. 

3. Never use the warmer together with any drinkware with sealed 
features, removed the sealed features or lid before use to 
prevent pressure build up.  

4. The cup warmer heating area is extremely hot when its working 
or just after use. Please do not touch it to avoid burns to the 
skin.  

5. If you need to clean the warmer, you must unplug the warmer 
from power source and not to clean it just after use. Wipe the 
warmer top with a clean cloth and dry it. 

 
DE 
Tassenwärmer mit Bambus  



Bedienungsanleitung:  

1. Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Gebrauch in Innenräumen 
bestimmt. 

2. Inbetriebnahme: Stellen Sie den Tassenwärmer auf eine ebene 

Fläche, schließen Sie ihn an die Stromversorgung an und 
stellen Sie den Behälter mit der Flüssigkeit, die warmgehalten 
werden soll, auf die Heizfläche in der Mitte des Geräts. 

3. Wenn Sie das Gerät nicht benutzen, trennen Sie es von der 
Stromquelle oder ziehen Sie den Stecker. 

4. Der Artikel eignet sich am besten für Trinkgefäße mit flachem 

Boden. Die Funktion des Tassenwärmer ist darauf ausgelegt, 
heiße Getränke bis zu einer Temperatur von maximal 45 ºC 
warm zu halten, und nicht darauf, kalte Getränke zu erwärmen.  

 
Technische Daten:  
USB-Spannung:  DC 5V 

Leistung:  5W 

Umgebungstemperatur:  0℃~40℃ 

Induktionserwärmung  max: 45℃ 
 
VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN FÜR DEN GEBRAUCH: 

1. Ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der Steckdose, wenn das Gerät 
nicht benutzt wird. Dieses Produkt sollte nicht in der Nähe von 
Wärmequellen verwendet werden.  

2. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen 
und lassen Sie es nicht unbeaufsichtigt in Betrieb. 

3. Verwenden Sie den Tassenwärmer niemals zusammen mit 

versiegelten Getränken. Entfernen Sie die versiegelten Teile 
oder den Deckel vor dem Gebrauch, um einen Druckaufbau zu 
verhindern.  

4. Der Heizbereich des Tassenwärmers ist extrem heiß, wenn er in 
Betrieb ist oder kurz nach dem Gebrauch. Bitte berühren Sie ihn 
nicht, um Verbrennungen der Haut zu vermeiden.  

5. Wenn Sie den Tassenwärmer reinigen möchten, müssen Sie 
den Stecker aus der Steckdose ziehen und dürfen ihn nicht 
direkt nach dem Gebrauch reinigen. Wischen Sie die Oberseite 

des Tassenwärmers mit einem sauberen Tuch ab und trocknen 
Sie sie anschließend.  
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Chauffe-tasse en bambou 
 
MODE D'EMPLOI : 

1.Ce produit est destiné à être utilisé dans un environnement 
intérieur uniquement. 

2.  Mise en service : Placez le réchaud sur une surface plane, 

branchez-le sur la source d'alimentation et placez le récipient 
contenant le liquide à garder au chaud sur la zone de chauffage 
au centre de l'article. 

3.Lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé, débranchez ou débranchez le réchaud 
des sources d'alimentation. 

4.  L'article fonctionne mieux avec des verres à base plate. La 

fonction de réchaud est conçue pour garder les boissons 
chaudes à un maximum de 45°C, et non pour réchauffer des 
boissons froides.  

 
PARAMÈTRES DU PRODUIT : 
Tension USB :  DC 5V 

Puissance :  5W 
Température ambiante :  0°C~40°C 
Chauffage par induction :  max  45°C 

 
PRÉCAUTIONS D'EMPLOI : 
1. Débranchez le réchaud de la source d'alimentation lorsqu'il n'est 

pas utilisé. Ce produit doit être utilisé loin de toute source de 
chaleur.  

2. Utilisation sous la surveillance d'un adulte recommandée. Ne 

pas laisser le réchaud en cours d'utilisation sans surveillance. 
3. Retirer le couvercle ou tout élément hermétique avant d'utiliser 

le réchaud pour éviter tout risque de pression excessive. 

4. La zone de chauffage est extrêmement chaude lorsqu'elle 
fonctionne ou juste après utilisation. Veuillez ne pas la toucher 
pour éviter des brûlures.  

5. Si vous devez nettoyer le réchaud, vous devez le débrancher de 
la source d'alimentation et ne pas le nettoyer juste après 
utilisation. Essuyez la surface chaude avec un chiffon propre et 

séchez-la. 
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Calentador de tazas de bambú 
 
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: 

1. Este producto solo debe utilizarse en interiores. 
2. Preparación: Coloque el calentador sobre una superficie plana, 

enchúfelo al cargador de batería y coloque el recipiente con el 

líquido que necesita mantener caliente sobre la zona de 
calentamiento, en el centro del artículo. 

3. Cuando no lo utilice, desconecte o desenchufe el calentador de 

las fuentes de alimentación. 
4. El artículo funciona mejor con vasos de base plana. La función 

de calentamiento está diseñada para mantener la bebida 

caliente a un máximo de 45 ºC; no está diseñada para calentar 
bebidas frías.  

 

PARÁMETROS DEL PRODUCTO: 
Tensión USB:  CC 5 V 
Alimentación:  5 W 

Temperatura ambiente:  0 ℃~40 ℃ 

Calentamiento por inducción máx.: 45 ℃ 
 
PRECAUCIONES DE USO: 
1. Desenchufe el calentador del cargador de batería cuando no lo 

utilice. Este producto debe utilizarse alejado de cualquier fuente 
de calor.  

2. Se recomienda utilizarlo bajo la supervisión de un adulto y no 

dejar el calentador en uso sin supervisión. 
3. No lo utilice nunca junto con ningún recipiente para bebidas con 

cierre hermético; retire el cierre hermético o la tapa antes de 

usarlo para evitar la acumulación de presión.  
4. El área de calentamiento del calentador de tazas está muy 

caliente cuando está en funcionamiento o justo después de su 

uso. No tocar para evitar quemaduras en la piel.  
5. Si necesita limpiar el calentador, debe desenchufarlo del 

cargador de batería y no limpiarlo justo después de usarlo. 

Limpie la parte superior del calentador con un paño limpio y 
séquelo. 
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Scalda tazze in bambù 
 
ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO: 

1. Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'utilizzo in 
ambienti chiusi. 

2. Avvio: posizionare lo scalda tazze su una superficie piana, 

collegarlo alla presa di corrente e posizionare il contenitore con 
il liquido da mantenere caldo sulla zona riscaldante al centro 
dell'articolo. 

3. Quando non è in uso, scollegare o staccare lo scalda tazze dalle 
prese di corrente. 

4. L'articolo funziona al meglio con stoviglie con base piatta. La 

funzione scalda tazze è progettata per mantenere le bevande 
calde fino a un massimo di 45ºC, non per riscaldare bevande 
fredde.  

 
PARAMETRI DEL PRODOTTO: 
Tensione USB:  DC 5V 

Potenza:  5W 

Temperatura ambiente:  0℃~40℃ 

Riscaldamento a induzione  max: 45℃ 
 
PRECAUZIONI PER L'USO: 

1. Scollegare lo scaldatazze dalla fonte di alimentazione quando 
non è in uso. Questo prodotto deve essere utilizzato lontano da 
qualsiasi fonte di calore. 

2. Si consiglia di utilizzare sotto la supervisione di un adulto e di non 
lasciare lo scaldatazze in uso senza sorveglianza. 

3. Non utilizzare mai lo scaldatazze insieme a bicchieri con 

caratteristiche sigillate, rimuovere le caratteristiche sigillate o il 
coperchio prima dell'uso per evitare l'accumulo di pressione. 

4. L'area di riscaldamento dello scaldatazze è estremamente calda 

quando è in funzione o subito dopo l'uso. Si prega di non toccarla 
per evitare ustioni alla pelle. 

5. Se è necessario pulire lo scaldatazze, è necessario scollegare lo 

scaldatazze dalla fonte di alimentazione e non pulirlo subito dopo 
l'uso. Pulire la parte superiore dello scaldatazze con un panno 
pulito e asciugarla. 
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Bekerwarmer van bamboo 
 
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING: 

1. Dit product is alleen bestemd voor gebruik binnenshuis. 
2. Gebruik: Plaats de verwarmer op een vlakke ondergrond, steek 

de stekker in het stopcontact en plaats de beker met te 

verwarmen vloeistof op het verwarmingsgedeelte in het midden 
van het apparaat. 

3. Haal de stekker van de verwarmer uit het stopcontact of trek de 

stekker uit het stopcontact als de verwarmer niet wordt gebruikt. 
4. Het artikel werkt het best met servies met een platte bodem. De 

warmhoudfunctie is ontworpen om warme dranken warm te 

houden tot maximaal 45ºC, niet om koude dranken op te 
warmen. 

 

PRODUCTPARAMETERS: 
USB-spanning:  DC 5V 
Vermogen:  5W 

Omgevingstemperatuur:  0℃~40℃ 

Inductie verwarming  max: 45℃ 
 
VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN VOOR GEBRUIK: 
1. Haal de stekker uit het stopcontact als je de verwarmer niet 

gebruikt. Gebruik dit product niet in de buurt van 
warmtebronnen.  

2. Gebruik het apparaat bij voorkeur onder toezicht van 
volwassenen en laat het apparaat niet onbeheerd achter. 

3. Verwijder de afsluitbare onderdelen of het deksel voor gebruik 
om drukopbouw te voorkomen.  

4. Het verwarmingsoppervlak van de bekerwarmer is zeer heet 

wanneer deze in werking is of net na gebruik. Raak het niet aan 
om brandwonden aan de huid te voorkomen.  

5. Als u de verwarmer moet schoonmaken, moet u de stekker van 

de verwarmer uit het stopcontact halen en de verwarmer niet 
vlak na gebruik schoonmaken. Veeg de bovenkant van het 
verwarmingstoestel af met een schone doek en droog het. 
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Bambusowy podgrzewacz do kubka 
 
INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA: 

1. Ten produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku wyłącznie w 
pomieszczeniach. 

2. Uruchomienie: Umieść podgrzewacz na płaskiej powierzchni, 

podłącz do źródła zasilania i umieść pojemnik z płynem, który 
ma być utrzymywany w cieple, na powierzchni grzewczej 
pośrodku. 

3. Nieużywany podgrzewacz należy odłączyć od źródła zasilania. 
4. Urządzenie działa najlepiej z naczyniami do napojów o płaskiej 

podstawie. Funkcja podgrzewacza jest przeznaczona do 

utrzymywania ciepła gorących napojów do maksymalnie 45ºC, a 
nie do podgrzewania zimnych napojów. 

 

PARAMETRY: 
USB voltage:  DC 5V 
Power:  5W 

Temperatura otoczenia:  0℃~40℃ 

Ogrzewanie indukcyjne  maks: 45℃ 
 
ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI DOTYCZĄCE STOSOWANIA: 
1. Nieużywany podgrzewacz należy odłączyć od źródła zasilania. 

Produkt powinien być używany z dala od źródeł ciepła. 
2. Zaleca się używanie pod nadzorem osób dorosłych i nie 

pozostawianie ogrzewacza bez nadzoru. 

3. Nigdy nie używaj podgrzewacza razem z naczyniami do 
napojów, które mają szczelne zamknięcie. Przed użyciem 
zdejmij szczelne zamknięcie lub pokrywkę, aby zapobiec 

wzrostowi ciśnienia. 
4. Obszar grzewczy podgrzewacza do filiżanek jest bardzo gorący 

podczas pracy lub tuż po użyciu. Nie należy go dotykać, aby 

uniknąć poparzenia skóry. 
5. W przypadku konieczności wyczyszczenia podgrzewacza 

należy odłączyć go od źródła zasilania i nie czyścić tuż po 

użyciu. Wytrzyj górną część podgrzewacza czystą szmatką i 
wysusz. 

 


